Dear Dr. Alisha DSouza and reviewers,
The attached files are revised manuscript with track changes (58232-R2) and response letter (Response letter). In the revised manuscript, we have made the following changes according to the editorial comments. 

Responses to editorial comments
1. The language in the manuscript it not publication grade. There are missing articles and many awkward sentences throughout the manuscript. Also, there are verb tense issues as well as missing punctuation.
Response: The language used in this manuscript has been edited by Mr. John Ring, who is a native speaker of English and a language teacher on our campus with prolonged experience in editing scientific papers.
2. Please highlight up to 2.75 pages of the protocol to be featured in the protocol section of the video. Please ensure that the highlighted steps represent a coherent protocol or story.

Response: The protocol section has been highlighted. The procedure of ICP-MS is performed by Dr. Chen’s Lab, and thus the protocol is not highlighted.
Responses to Additional comments

1. Line 152: This is repeated in the Discussion. It can be deleted here.
Response: This paragraph has been deleted.
2. Line 181: What settings are used?
Response: The information about the settings has been added (-50°C, Vacuum pump with a displacement of at least 98 L/min, 0.002 mBar)
3. Line 183: Homogenize how? Mortar and pestle?

Response: Homogenize the dried cubes into powder by homogenizer (Silverson High Shear lab mixer SL2T).
4. Line 188-191: This is unclear. Please revise.
Response: It has been rewritten as Put closures on the PTFE bottles, but leave the closures untightened. Note: it allows the brown fume to be formed in the PTFE bottles and reflux inside the bottle for digestion till the brown fume disappear and turn clear.
5. Line 201: Until RT? How long does it take?
Response: About one hour.
6. Line 203-204: 25 mL final volume?
Response: Yes, it is final volume.
7. Line 225-226: Trim to what size? How many tissue sections are being worked with?

Response: The information on the size has been added: The size of each tissue sections should be approximately 2 x 1 cm and the thickness of each tissue section should not exceed 3 mm. Put the liver and kidney tissues from the same individual in the same cassette.
8. Line 234-235: Immerse 

Response: Yes, immerse is a better term. We have modified the sentence as “Dehydrate the trimmed tissue sections with a tissue processor through a series of graded ethanol (70% for 1 h, 80% for 1 h, 95% for 1 h, 95% for 2 h, 100% for 1 h x 2 staining dishes, and 100% for 2 h), non-xylene (for 1 h and 2 h in different staining dishes), and immerse the dehydrated tissue samples in parafﬁn (for 1 h and 2 h in different staining dishes).”
9. Line 245-246: Onto a microscope slide?

Response: Yes, onto a microscope slide.
10. Line 251-252: What concentrations?

Response: 100% (Pure).
11. Line 274: At RT?
Response: Yes.
12. Line 525-602: Please spell out journal names.
Response: We have spelt out journal names.
We thank you and the reviewers very much for providing us so many valuable suggestions. We hope the changes that we have made in the revision meet the reviewer’s and your requests. We are looking forward to having our revised manuscript published in your distinguished journal ‘‘JoVE’’. In addition, we need to update the new grant number in this manuscript, and the number is usually given to us in early August. We hope that we can update the new grant number during or after video production.
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